## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF THE SALARY GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

## **PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A <u>PUBLIC HEARING</u> OF THE ABOVE NAMED SALARY GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 152.016(b), WILL BE HELD ON THE <u>25<sup>TH</sup></u> DAY OF <u>AUGUST</u>, <u>2014</u> AT <u>3:20 P.M.</u> IN THE COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM IN THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 301 N. LIVE OAK, ROCKPORT, TEXAS, AT WHICH TIME THE FOLLOWING SUBJECTS WILL BE DISCUSSED, TO-WIT:

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. DECLARE QUORUM
- III. ITEM FOR DELIBERATION AND/OR ACTION:

DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATION BY COMMITTEE MEMBERS REGARDING A SALARY GRIEVANCE FILED BY THE COUNTY SHERIFF

IV. ADJOURNMENT

partiel 3:20 Pm

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

SALARY GRIEVANCE COMMITTEE

By:

C.H. "BURT" MILLS, JR., Chairman

FILED AT 3: 15f.M.

AUG 2 2 2014

Peggy J. Frieble

PEGGY L. FRIEBELE COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS CO., TEXAS

## COMMISSIONERS' COURT, ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS

| I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do              | hereby certify that the Notice of the above named Committee, is a true and correct copy   |
|---|---|
| of said Notice, and that I posted a true and cor  | rect copy of said Notice on the bulletin board in the courthouse lobby of Aransas County, |
| Texas on the day of                               | , 2014, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least seventy-two          |
| (72) hours preceding the scheduled time of sai    |   |
| Dated this the 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of August, 20 | 14.   |
|   |   |

COUNTY CLERK, ARANSAS COUNTY, TEXAS